
 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/2 

Model: Triton-C1 Finisher (SR940) Date: 25-Mar-05 No.: MB722001 
 

 

Modified Article: IPC Board Prepared by: M. Tsuyuki 

From: 1st Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 

Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction 

 To facilitate assembly 

 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 

 To improve reliability 

 Other  

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q’ty Int Page Index 

B7231018  
B7231118 

IPC Board (4402352650) 
IPC Board (6LE00885000) 

1 X/O 3 12 

 

Change: The materials for this part were changed to more environmentally-friendly types. 

Reason: This is part of Ricoh’s ongoing application of in-house environmental standards. 

 

12

 
 
 



 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 2/2 

Model: Triton-C1 Finisher (SR940) Date: 25-Mar-05 No.: MB722001 
 

 

CUT-IN SERIAL NUMBERS 

 
Model: From: 
 
B722-17 K3441000001 
B723-17 K3541000001 



 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/1 

Model: Triton-C1 Finisher (SR940) Date: 18-Oct-05 No.: MB722002 
 

 

Modified Article: Bushing, Pulley Prepared by: K. Hamada 

From: 1st Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 

Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction

 To facilitate assembly 

 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 

 To improve reliability 

 Product Safety 

 Other 

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q’ty Int Page Index Note

B7234071 B7234371 Bushing (4408651130) 5-5 O/O 57 
43 
25 
41 

15 
19 
22 
27 

 

B7235063 B7235363 Pulley (4402968380) 1-1 O/O 45 27  

 
Change/Reason: Parts standardization. 
 
 
 



 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/1 

Model: Triton-C1 Finisher (SR940) Date: 23-Apr-08 No.: MB722003 
 

 

 

Modified Article: Parts Catalog Corection Prepared by: Y.Mimura 

From: Technical Services sec. Service Planning Dept.  

Reason for 

Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction 

 To facilitate assembly 

 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 

 To improve reliability 

 Other  

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 

Change/Reason: The Parts Catalog was corrected as follows. 
 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q’ty Int Page Index Note

B723 4144  Plate Assy (44210030000) 

 B723 4444 Plate Assy (6LE68140000) 
1 O/O 32 10  

 



Part Change Information List Date: April 30, 2010

Model Code PCIL Nr.
PCIL

Correction

Old part

number

New part

number
Description Old Q'ty New Q'ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref. Nr. ECN Nr.

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B722 201004 B7237040 B7239740 SCREW (X0-02571000) 3 3 O/O 5 39 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237040 B7239740 SCREW (X0-02571000) 1 1 O/O 5 39 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 9 18 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 15 11 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 15 12 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 23 18 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 23 19 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 25 32 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 29 53 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 29 54 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 31 49 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 33 43 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 35 42 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 37 21 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 39 50 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 41 36 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 45 42 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 47 47 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B722 201004 B7237040 B7239740 SCREW (X0-02571000) 3 3 O/O 47 49 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 49 14 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 49 15 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B722 201004 B7237040 B7239740 SCREW (X0-02571000) 3 3 O/O 51 34 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 53 22 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237039 B7239739 SCREW-M4X6 (X0-02572000) 19 19 O/O 59 22 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237041 B7239741 SCREW (X0-02573000) 2 2 O/O 61 8 V0903228

TR-C1 SR930/SR940 Finishers B723 201004 B7237038 B7239738 SCREW (X0-02566000) 36 36 O/O 61 9 V0903228


	MB 1: IPC Board
	MB 2: Bushing, Pulley
	MB 3: Parts Catalog Corection
	PCIL: April 2010

